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Final Year B.A.M.S Degree Examination - MARCH 2017

Time: Three Hours Max. Marks: 100 Marks

PRASOOTI TANTRA EVAM STREE ROGA, PAPER-II (OS & RS)
Q.P. CODE: 1272

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked. Draw neat, labeled diagrams wherever necessary

(Note: Use the same theory answer scripts for writing Part A and Part B)
Part — A (50 Marks)

LONG ESSAYS 1 x11 =11 Marks

1.

SHORT ESSAYS 5x5

2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

SHORT ANSWERS 7x2

7.
9.
9.

10.
11.
12.
13.

Define stree vandhyatwa, roopa, hetu, bheda and chikitsa in detail.
25 Marks

Difference between Shleshmika yonivyapad and Acharana yoni vyapad
Explain yoni arsha, its type and chikitsa.

Explain antarmukhi, its lakshana and chikitsa. (retrodisplacement of uterus)
Explain ashta artava dushti lakshana and chikitsa.

Pittaja yonivyapad its lakshana and chikitsa (PID)
14 Marks

Athyananda
Prasramsini yonivyapad 1
Yoni kanda §
Chikitsa sutra of rakta pradara -
Artavakshaya or
Shushka yonivyapad
Karkatarbhuda chikitsa

Part — B (50 Marks)

LONG ESSAYS 1 x11 =11 Marks

14.

SHORT ESSAYS 5x5
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

SHORT ANSWERS 7x2
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

25.

26.

Explain Garbhashaya nirharanam shastrakarma, its indications, types, procedure and complications
in detail.

25 Marks

Uttara basti

Explain garbhashaya mukha dahanam.
Explain matru shishu kalyanasya upaya.
Importance of sthanika chikitsa in stree roga

Sthana keelaka
14 Marks

PAP smear

Complications of D & C
Tubal patency test

Explain Upadamsha.
Pushyanugachoorna
Phalaghrita

Instruments used for D & C
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